
JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 10.6.16  - p.1 of 28 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

held at Sportcity, Manchester 
on the 8th June 2016 

UKA Track & Field Permit 16/466 
 
 

Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927 – 2006 

 

 
Officials: 

 
 
 

Starter: David Brown 
Marksman: Geoff Hirst   

 
 
 

Track Referee: Carol Brown 
 
 
 

Track Judges: Rachel Cooper, Elaine Crosdale, Joan Royle, Pam Venning 
 
 
 
 

Timekeepers: Dave Crosdale, George Lawson, Mike Welford,  
Mike Wolvendale 

 
 
 

Field Referee: Scott Cooper 
 
 
 

Field Judges & Assistants: Debbie Beresford, Jo Cooper, Sarah Cooper, Glen 
Gandy, Debbie Hulme, Beverley O’Donnell, Kes Salmon, Emma Tolond 

 
 
 

Groundstaff: provided by Sportcity 
 
 

Announcer – Steve Yates 
 
 

First Aid – Debbie Beresford & Sportcity 
 
 
 

Administration Team 
 (including: Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Hospitality): 

 Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, Peter Ferguson,  
David Gregory, Mavis Gregory, Fay Moran, Steve Yates 

 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 
and all who helped for their support.  



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 10.6.16  - p.2 of 28 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

Manchester Harriers & A.C. 
 

INDEX 
 
 

Event  Page(s) 
80 metre Hurdles  3 

800 metres by Heat 3 

split by category 4 

heats combined on time 5 

100 metres by Heat 5+6 

split by category 7+8 

heats combined on time 8+9 

3000 metres race 9 

split by category 10 

200 metres by Heat 10-12 

split by category 12+13 

heats combined on time 13+14 

1500 metres by Heat 14+15 

split by category 15+16 

heats combined on time 16 

400 metres by Heat 17 

split by category 18 

heats combined on time 18+19 

Javelin split by category 19+20 

combined on distance 20+21 

Shot Put split by category 21+22 

combined on distance 22+23 

High Jump split by category 23 

combined on height 23+24 

Long Jump split by category 24+25 

combined on distance 25 

Stats 2008-2016 entry numbers 26 

 



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 10.6.16  - p.3 of 28 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

T R A C K   R E S U L T S 
 

80 METRE HURDLES  - Additional event by request 
 

 
 

F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.5 

 

800  METRES 
 

800 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

13 1 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 2:45.5 

15 2 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:47.2 

16 3 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:47.2 

17 4 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 2:50.8 

19 5 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:54.8 

22 6 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:13.4 

800 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:06.3 

2 2 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 2:11.0 

3 3 M45 373 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 2:13.7 

7 4 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 2:34.2 

8 5 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:35.5 

10 6 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 2:38.5 

11 7 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:40.8 

14 8 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 2:46.3 

18 9 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:51.0 

800 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

4 1 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:18.6 

5 2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:20.3 

6 3 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 2:34.0 

9 4 M50 846 FOWLER TERRY BUXTON AC 2:37.1 

12 5 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 2:41.8 

20 6 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 3:02.1 

21 7 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 3:08.5 

23 8 M60 894 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H&AC 3:26.5 

24 9 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 3:28.2 

25 10 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 3:28.8 
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800 metres – Split by Category 
 
 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:47.2 

2 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:13.4 

 

1 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:47.2 

 

1 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 2:45.5 

2 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 2:50.8 

3 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:54.8 

 

1 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:35.5 

2 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 2:46.3 

3 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:51.0 

 
 

1 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 2:11.0 

2 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 2:34.2 

3 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 2:38.5 

4 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:40.8 

 

1 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:06.3 

2 M45 373 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 2:13.7 

 

1 M50 846 FOWLER TERRY BUXTON AC 2:37.1 

 

1 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:18.6 

2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:20.3 

3 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 2:34.0 

 

1 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 2:41.8 

2 M60 894 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H&AC 3:26.5 

 

1 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 3:02.1 

2 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 3:08.5 

 

1 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 3:28.2 

2 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 3:28.8 
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800 metres – Heats combined on time 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 2 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:06.3 

2 2 2 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 2:11.0 

3 3 2 M45 373 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 2:13.7 

4 1 3 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:18.6 

5 2 3 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:20.3 

6 3 3 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 2:34.0 

7 4 2 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 2:34.2 

8 5 2 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:35.5 

9 4 3 M50 846 FOWLER TERRY BUXTON AC 2:37.1 

10 6 2 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 2:38.5 

11 7 2 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:40.8 

12 5 3 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 2:41.8 

13 1 1 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 2:45.5 

14 8 2 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 2:46.3 

15 2 1 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 2:47.2 

16 3 1 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:47.2 

17 4 1 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 2:50.8 

18 9 2 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:51.0 

19 5 1 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:54.8 

20 6 3 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 3:02.1 

21 7 3 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 3:08.5 

22 6 1 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:13.4 

23 8 3 M60 894 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H&AC 3:26.5 

24 9 3 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 3:28.2 

25 10 3 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 3:28.8 

 

100 METRES 
100 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

17 1 1 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.1 

18 2 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 15.2 

19 3 1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.3 

25 4 1 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 16.2 

27 5 1 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.3 

28 6 1 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUGH GILLIAN UNATTACHED 16.4 

32 7 1 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 17.8 
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100 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

13 1 2 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 14.2 

21 2 2 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 15.4 

24 3 2 F55 888 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.8 

30 4 2 F45 833 CASSON DEB NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.7 

33 5 2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 18.6 

34 6 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 19.2 

35 7 2 F65 864 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.6 

 

100 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2 1 3 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 12.6 

3 2 3 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 12.8 

5 3 3 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 13.1 

7 4 3 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

9 5 3 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 13.9 

11 6 3 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 14.0 

15 7 3 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 14.9 

 

100 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 4 M55 881 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.4 

3 2 4 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 12.8 

5 3 4 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.1 

7 4 4 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 13.9 

9 5 4 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

11 6 4 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.0 

16 7 4 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.9 

 

100 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

14 1 5 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.7 

19 2 5 M60 891 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 15.3 

21 3 5 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 15.4 

23 4 5 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

25 5 5 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 16.2 

29 6 5 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 16.5 

30 7 5 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 16.7 

36 8 5 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 22.5 
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100 metres – Split by Category 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

18 2 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 15.2 

27 5 2 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.3 

32 7 3 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 17.8 

 

17 1 1 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.1 

19 3 2 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.3 

25 4 3 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 16.2 

28 6 4 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUGH GILLIAN UNATTACHED 16.4 

 

13 1 1 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 14.2 

30 4 2 F45 833 CASSON DEB NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.7 

 

33 5 1 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 18.6 

34 6 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 19.2 

 

24 3 1 F55 888 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.8 

 

21 2 1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 15.4 

 

35 7 1 F65 864 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.6 

 

3 2 1 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 12.8 

11 6 2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 14.0 

 

2 1 1 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 12.6 

5 3 2 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 13.1 

9 5 3 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 13.9 

7 4 4 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

15 7 5 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 14.9 

 

5 3 1 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.1 

7 4 2 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 13.9 

9 5 3 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

11 6 4 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.0 

 

3 2 1 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 12.8 

 

1 1 1 M55 881 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.4 

16 7 2 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.9 

 

100 metres – Split by Category – continued 
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100 metres – Split by Category continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

14 1 1 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.7 

19 2 2 M60 891 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 15.3 

21 3 3 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 15.4 

 

25 5 1 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 16.2 

 

23 4 1 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

29 6 2 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 16.5 

30 7 3 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 16.7 

36 8 4 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 22.5 

 
100 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 4 M55 881 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.4 

2 1 3 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 12.6 

3 2 3 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 12.8 

3 2 4 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 12.8 

5 3 3 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 13.1 

5 3 4 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.1 

7 4 3 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

7 4 4 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 13.9 

9 5 4 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 13.9 

9 5 3 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 13.9 

11 6 3 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 14.0 

11 6 4 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.0 

13 1 2 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 14.2 

14 1 5 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.7 

15 7 3 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 14.9 

16 7 4 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 14.9 

17 1 1 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.1 

18 2 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 15.2 

19 2 5 M60 891 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 15.3 

19 3 1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.3 

21 3 5 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 15.4 

21 2 2 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 15.4 

23 4 5 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

100 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
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100 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

24 3 2 F55 888 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.8 

25 4 1 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 16.2 

25 5 5 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 16.2 

27 5 1 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.3 

28 6 1 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUGH GILLIAN UNATTACHED 16.4 

29 6 5 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 16.5 

30 4 2 F45 833 CASSON DEB NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.7 

30 7 5 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 16.7 

32 7 1 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 17.8 

33 5 2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 18.6 

34 6 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 19.2 

35 7 2 F65 864 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.6 

36 8 5 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 22.5 

 

3000  METRES 
 

 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 M50 873 SAVAGE GLENN SALE H MANCHESTER AC 10:21.6 

2 M40 896 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 10:34.5 

3 M50 847 FRASER IAN E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 10:39.7 

4 M55 867 McCARTHY TONY WARRINGTON AC 11:14.0 

5 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 11:18.2 

6 M45 848 GALLAGHER SAUL E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 11:19.5 

7 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 11:20.3 

8 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 11:28.0 

9 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 11:45.7 

10 M45 838 COLE ANDREW E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 11:50.5 

11 M50 377 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 12:04.5 

12 M50 846 FOWLER TERRY BUXTON AC 12:29.5 

13 M45 871 ROBINSON KRISTIAN ROCHDALE H & AC 12:37.8 

14 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 12:39.9 

15 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 13:13.3 

16 M70 842 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 13:18.9 

17 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 13:55.2 

18 M75 884 TOMLINSON DAVID BOLTON UTD H 14:32.7 

19 M75 379 HOWE MIKE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 17:43.4 

20 F65 864 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 18:38.7 
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3000 metres – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

9 1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 11:45.7 

17 2 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 13:55.2 

 
20 1 F65 864 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 18:38.7 

 

2 1 M40 896 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 10:34.5 

5 2 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 11:18.2 

 

6 1 M45 848 GALLAGHER SAUL E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 11:19.5 

10 2 M45 838 COLE ANDREW E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 11:50.5 

13 3 M45 871 ROBINSON KRISTIAN ROCHDALE H & AC 12:37.8 

 

1 1 M50 873 SAVAGE GLENN SALE H MANCHESTER AC 10:21.6 

3 2 M50 847 FRASER IAN E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 10:39.7 

11 3 M50 377 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 12:04.5 

12 4 M50 846 FOWLER TERRY BUXTON AC 12:29.5 

 

4 1 M55 867 McCARTHY TONY WARRINGTON AC 11:14.0 

8 2 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 11:28.0 

 

7 1 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 11:20.3 

 

14 1 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 12:39.9 

15 2 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 13:13.3 

 

16 1 M70 842 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 13:18.9 

 

18 1 M75 884 TOMLINSON DAVID BOLTON UTD H 14:32.7 

19 2 M75 379 HOWE MIKE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 17:43.4 

 

200  METRES 
 

200 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

14 1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 31.7 

17 2 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 32.1 

19 3 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 32.7 

25 4 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 34.6 

29 5 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.7 

32 6 F35 381 NORRIS JULIA DRAGONS RC (SALE) 37.5 
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200 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

12 1 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 29.7 

21 2 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 33.3 

24 3 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 34.0 

33 4 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUGH GILLIAN UNATTACHED 38.5 

35 5 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 40.5 

37 6 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 42.1 

200 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M40 839 COOGAN MIKE E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 23.8 

5 2 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 26.8 

11 3 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 29.4 

27 4 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 34.8 

 
200 metres – Heat 4 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2 1 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 25.9 

4 2 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 26.7 

7 3 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 26.9 

10 4 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 28.3 

16 5 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 31.8 

20 6 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 33.0 

 
200 metres – Heat 5 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

3 1 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.5 

5 2 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 26.8 

9 3 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 28.0 

14 4 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 31.7 

 
200 metres – Heat 6 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

8 1 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 27.2 

22 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 33.4 

25 3 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 34.6 

30 4 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 35.9 
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200 metres – Heat 7 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

13 1 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.7 

18 2 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.2 

23 3 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 33.6 

28 4 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 35.6 

31 5 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 37.2 

34 6 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 39.4 

36 7 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 41.6 

38 8 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 44.0 

 

200 metres – Split by Category 
 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 31.7 

2 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 32.1 

3 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.7 

4 F35 381 NORRIS JULIA DRAGONS RC (SALE) 37.5 

 

1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 32.7 

2 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 34.6 

3 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUGH GILLIAN UNATTACHED 38.5 

 

1 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 29.7 

 

1 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 33.3 

2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 40.5 

3 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 42.1 

 

1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 34.0 

 
1 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 26.8 

2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 29.4 

3 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 34.8 

 

1 M40 839 COOGAN MIKE E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 23.8 

2 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 25.9 

3 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 26.7 

4 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 26.9 

5 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 28.3 

6 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 31.8 

7 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 33.0 
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200 metres – Split by Category continued 
 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.5 

2 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 26.8 

3 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 28.0 

4 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 31.7 

 

1 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 27.2 

2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 33.4 

3 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 35.9 

 

1 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 34.6 

 

1 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.7 

2 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 33.6 

3 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 41.6 

 

1 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 37.2 

 

1 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.2 

2 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 35.6 

3 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 39.4 

4 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 44.0 

 

200 metres – Heats combined on time 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 3 M40 839 COOGAN MIKE E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 23.8 

2 1 4 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 25.9 

3 1 5 M45 879 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.5 

4 2 4 M40 892 WALL MICK STEEL CITY STRIDERS 26.7 

5 2 3 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 26.8 

5 2 5 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 26.8 

7 3 4 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 26.9 

8 1 6 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 27.2 

9 3 5 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 28.0 

10 4 4 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 28.3 

11 3 3 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 29.4 

12 1 2 F45 824 ANDREWS WENDY E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 29.7 

13 1 7 M60 889 DEUTSCH SIMON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.7 

14 4 5 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 31.7 

200 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
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200 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

14 1 1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 31.7 

16 5 4 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 31.8 

17 2 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 32.1 

18 2 7 M70 857 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.2 

19 3 1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 32.7 

20 6 4 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 33.0 

21 2 2 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 33.3 

22 2 6 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 33.4 

23 3 7 M60 836 CLARKE JON WREXHAM AC 33.6 

24 3 2 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 34.0 

25 4 1 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 34.6 

25 3 6 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 34.6 

27 4 3 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 34.8 

28 4 7 M70 875 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 35.6 

29 5 1 F35 830 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.7 

30 4 6 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 35.9 

31 5 7 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS 
STRIDERS 

37.2 

32 6 1 F35 381 NORRIS JULIA DRAGONS RC (SALE) 37.5 

33 4 2 F40 382 GOLDSBOROUG
H 

GILLIAN UNATTACHED 38.5 

34 6 7 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 39.4 

35 5 2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 40.5 

36 7 7 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 41.6 

37 6 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 42.1 

38 8 7 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 44.0 

 

1500  METRES 
 

1500 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5 1 M40 896 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 5:13.6 

6 2 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:19.1 

7 3 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 5:22.5 

8 4 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 5:26.0 

9 5 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 5:27.3 

16 6 M45 871 ROBINSON KRISTIAN ROCHDALE H & AC 5:49.4 

17 7 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 5:50.2 

18 8 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:51.6 
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1500 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 4:52.1 

2 2 M50 873 SAVAGE GLENN SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:59.7 

3 3 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 5:01.7 

4 4 M55 365 DOXEY STEVE SWINTON RC 5:10.7 

10 5 F50 375 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:31.3 

11 6 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 5:40.2 

12 7 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 5:43.5 

13 8 M50 377 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:43.9 

14 9 F35 386 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:45.4 

15 10 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 5:47.6 

19 11 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 5:53.0 

20 12 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 5:56.5 

21 13 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 6:15.1 

22 14 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 6:27.8 

23 15 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 7:10.3 

 

 

1500 metres – Split by Category 
 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 F35 386 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:45.4 

2 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 5:47.6 

 

1 F50 375 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:31.3 

2 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 5:43.5 

3 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 5:53.0 

 

1 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:19.1 

2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 5:27.3 

3 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 5:50.2 

4 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:51.6 

 

1 M40 896 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 5:13.6 

2 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 5:22.5 

3 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 5:26.0 

 

1 M45 871 ROBINSON KRISTIAN ROCHDALE H & AC 5:49.4 

 

1500 metres – Split by Category continued 
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1500 metres – Split by Category continued 
Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 M50 873 SAVAGE GLENN SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:59.7 

2 M50 377 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:43.9 

3 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 6:15.1 

 

1 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 4:52.1 

2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 5:01.7 

3 M55 365 DOXEY STEVE SWINTON RC 5:10.7 

 

1 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 5:40.2 

 

1 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 5:56.5 

2 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 6:27.8 

 

1 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 7:10.3 

 

1500 metres – Heats combined on time 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 2 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 4:52.1 

2 2 2 M50 873 SAVAGE GLENN SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:59.7 

3 3 2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 5:01.7 

4 4 2 M55 365 DOXEY STEVE SWINTON RC 5:10.7 

5 1 1 M40 896 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 5:13.6 

6 2 1 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:19.1 

7 3 1 M40 890 HINDE JAMES MANCHESTER H&AC 5:22.5 

8 4 1 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 5:26.0 

9 5 1 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 5:27.3 

10 5 2 F50 375 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:31.3 

11 6 2 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 5:40.2 

12 7 2 F50 844 FLITCROFT CATHY BOLTON UTD H 5:43.5 

13 8 2 M50 377 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:43.9 

14 9 2 F35 386 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:45.4 

15 10 2 F35 859 JONES TRACEY DRAGONS RC (SALE) 5:47.6 

16 6 1 M45 871 ROBINSON KRISTIAN ROCHDALE H & AC 5:49.4 

17 7 1 M35 868 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H&AC 5:50.2 

18 8 1 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:51.6 

19 11 2 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 5:53.0 

20 12 2 M65 832 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H&AC 5:56.5 

21 13 2 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 6:15.1 

22 14 2 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 6:27.8 

23 15 2 M70 887 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 7:10.3 
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400  METRES 
 

400 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

14 1 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:12.4 

15 2 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.2 

16 3 F35 364 HOLDEN FAYE PENDLE AC 1:14.0 

17 4 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:16.9 

18 5 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 1:17.5 

21 6 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:34.3 

23 7 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:35.8 

 
400 metres – Heat 2 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

7 1 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 1:05.4 

10 2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 1:08.6 

11 3 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:09.7 

19 4 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:20.5 

 
400 metres – Heat 3 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 0:57.5 

4 2 M40 886 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM HARRIERS 0:59.5 

8 3 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:07.6 

12 4 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:10.3 

13 5 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 1:12.2 

 
400 metres – Heat 4 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2 1 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 0:57.6 

3 2 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 0:59.1 

5 3 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 0:59.6 

6 4 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.7 

9 5 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 1:08.3 

20 6 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 1:23.0 

22 7 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 1:34.9 
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400 metres – Split by Category 
 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

1 F35 364 HOLDEN FAYE PENDLE AC 1:14.0 

2 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:35.8 

 

1 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:12.4 

2 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:16.9 

 

1 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.2 

2 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 1:17.5 

3 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:34.3 

 
1 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 1:05.4 

2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 1:08.6 

3 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:09.7 

4 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:20.5 

 

1 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 0:57.5 

2 M40 886 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM HARRIERS 0:59.5 

3 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:07.6 

4 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:10.3 

5 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 1:12.2 

 

1 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 0:57.6 

2 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 0:59.1 

 

1 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 0:59.6 

 

1 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.7 

2 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 1:08.3 

 

1 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 1:23.0 

 

1 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 1:34.9 

 
400 metres – Heats combined on time 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 3 M40 374 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX H & AC 0:57.5 

2 1 4 M45 376 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 0:57.6 

3 2 4 M45 861 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 0:59.1 

4 2 3 M40 886 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM HARRIERS 0:59.5 

400 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
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400 metres – Heats combined on time continued 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5 3 4 M50 895 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD MET AC 0:59.6 

6 4 4 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.7 

7 1 2 M35 387 ST JEAN LENNY UNATTACHED 1:05.4 

8 3 3 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:07.6 

9 5 4 M55 850 GILL DAVID WARRINGTON AC 1:08.3 

10 2 2 M35 388 LOGUE KEV WARRINGTON AC 1:08.6 

11 3 2 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:09.7 

12 4 3 M40 876 SKENTELBERY SIMON DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:10.3 

13 5 3 M40 874 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H&AC 1:12.2 

14 1 1 F40 870 PEARSON DELPHINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:12.4 

15 2 1 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.2 

16 3 1 F35 364 HOLDEN FAYE PENDLE AC 1:14.0 

17 4 1 F40 853 HEALY JOANNE DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:16.9 

18 5 1 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 1:17.5 

19 4 2 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:20.5 

20 6 4 M65 825 ARCHER JOHN WINSTON RUNNERS 1:23.0 

21 6 1 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:34.3 

22 7 4 M70 841 COWGILL DAVID HOLMFIRTH H AC 1:34.9 

23 7 1 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:35.8 

 

JAVELIN 
 

Javelin – by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

16 1 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 17:80 

 

21 1 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 14:29 

23 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 14:14 

25 3 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 07:93 

 

15 1 F55 827 BARKER HAZEL LEEDS CITY AC 18:28 

22 2 F55 367 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 14:18 

 

24 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 11:86 

 

3 1 M35 840 CORCORAN IAN BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC 37:53 

 

Javelin – by Category continued 
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Javelin – by Category continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

2 1 M40 883 JONES SIMON WIGAN AC 39:51 

6 2 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 30:00 

7 3 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 27:36 

19 4 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 17:29 

 

4 1 M45 843 DITCHFIELD PETER E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 34:41 

9 2 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 21:92 

17 3 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 17:41 

 

8 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 26:63 

18 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 17:32 

 

10 1 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 21:01 

11 2 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 19:70 

 

1 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 39:92 

5 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 33:22 

13 3 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 18:50 

20 4 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 15:08 

 

12 1 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 19:12 

 

14 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 18:49 

 

Javelin – combined on distance 
Psn Cat.Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 39:92 

2 1 M40 883 JONES SIMON WIGAN AC 39:51 

3 1 M35 840 CORCORAN IAN BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC 37:53 

4 1 M45 843 DITCHFIELD PETER E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 34:41 

5 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 33:22 

6 2 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 30:00 

7 3 M40 384 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 27:36 

8 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 26:63 

9 2 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 21:92 

10 1 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 21:01 

11 2 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 19:70 

12 1 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 19:12 

 

Javelin – combined on distance continued 
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Javelin – combined on distance continued 
Psn Cat.Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

13 3 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 18:50 

14 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 18:49 

15 1 F55 827 BARKER HAZEL LEEDS CITY AC 18:28 

16 1 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 17:80 

17 3 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 17:41 

18 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 17:32 

19 4 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 17:29 

20 4 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 15:08 

21 1 F50 882 YATES JENNY BURY AC 14:29 

22 2 F55 367 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 14:18 

23 2 F50 872 ROWEN-JONES STEFANIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 14:14 

24 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 11:86 

25 3 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 07:93 

 

SHOT PUT 
 

Shot Put – split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

11 1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 06:88 

17 2 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 06:25 

26 3 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 04:09 

 

4 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 09:68 

15 2 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 06:45 

 

8 1 F55 827 BARKER HAZEL LEEDS CITY AC 08:78 

19 2 F55 367 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 06:09 

 

11 1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 06:88 

 

25 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 04:73 

 

23 1 M35 863 LOUDON PAUL CHORLTON RUNNERS 05:40 

 

1 1 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 11:40 

2 2 M40 883 JONES SIMON WIGAN AC 10:86 

 

5 1 M45 843 DITCHFIELD PETER E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 09:66 

9 2 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 07:37 

10 3 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 07:12 
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Shot Put – split by Category continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

6 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 09:10 

13 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:59 

 

18 1 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:19 

24 2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 05:26 

 

3 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 09:83 

7 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 08:97 

16 3 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 06:35 

21 4 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 05:64 

22 5 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 05:45 

 

20 1 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:00 

 

14 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:52 

 

Shot Put – combined on distance 
Psn Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 1 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 11:40 

2 2 M40 883 JONES SIMON WIGAN AC 10:86 

3 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 09:83 

4 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 09:68 

5 1 M45 843 DITCHFIELD PETER E CHESH H & TAMESIDE AC 09:66 

6 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 09:10 

7 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 08:97 

8 1 F55 827 BARKER HAZEL LEEDS CITY AC 08:78 

9 2 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 07:37 

10 3 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 07:12 

11 1 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 06:88 

11 1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 06:88 

13 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:59 

14 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:52 

15 2 F50 831 BOSWORTH TRACEY CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 06:45 

16 3 M60 829 BEDFORD PETER DRAGONS RC (SALE) 06:35 

17 2 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 06:25 

18 1 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:19 

19 2 F55 367 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 06:09 

Shot Put – combined on distance continued 
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Shot Put – combined on distance continued 
Psn Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

20 1 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 06:00 

21 4 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 05:64 

22 5 M60 368 QUINN MIKE SHEFFIELD RC 05:45 

23 1 M35 863 LOUDON PAUL CHORLTON RUNNERS 05:40 

24 2 M55 369 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 05:26 

25 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 04:73 

26 3 F35 852 GRAY SARAH CHORLTON RUNNERS 04:09 

 

HIGH JUMP 
 

High Jump – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

 

4 1 F35 381 NORRIS JULIA DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:30 

11 2 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 1.00 

 

2 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:40 

 

5 1 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:25 

9 2 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:15 

 

3 1 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 1:35 

 

7 1 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:20 

7 2 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:20 

 

1 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 1:65 

 

6 1 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 1:21 

10 2 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 1:03 

 

11 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:00 

 

High Jump – combined on height 
Psn Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

1 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 1:65 

2 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:40 

3 1 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 1:35 

4 1 F35 381 NORRIS JULIA DRAGONS RC (SALE) 1:30 

5 1 M35 383 DEVLIN BRIAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:25 

High Jump – combined on height continued 



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 10.6.16  - p.24 of 28 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

High Jump – combined on height continued 
Psn Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

6 1 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 1:21 

7 1 M45 828 BARRY JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:20 

7 2 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:20 

9 2 M35 837 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:15 

10 2 M60 856 HUDSON PAUL VALE ROYAL AC 1:03 

11 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:00 

11 2 F35 385 BARBER MELANIE MANCHESTER H&AC 1.00 

 

LONG JUMP 
 

Long Jump – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

13 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 3:49 

 

11 1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 3:58 

14 2 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 3:45 

 

23 1 F45 833 CASSON DEB NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:24 

 

4 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4:07 

21 2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:76 

 

10 1 F55 888 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:61 

 

8 1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 3:81 

 

24 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 1:77 

 

6 1 M35 863 LOUDON PAUL CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:92 

 

2 1 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 4:49 

3 2 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 4:29 

5 3 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 4:00 

 

7 1 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3:89 

16 2 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:18 

 

1 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 5:10 

17 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:15 

18 3 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 3:06 

Long Jump – Split by Category continued 
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Long Jump – Split by Category continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

15 1 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 3:38 

20 2 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 2:86 

 

9 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 3:80 

12 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 3:54 

 

22 1 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 2:67 

25 2 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:76 

 

18 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:06 

Long Jump – combined on distance 
Psn Cat Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 1 M50 862 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 5:10 

2 1 M40 898 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 4:49 

3 2 M40 823 ADAMS PETER CHORLTON RUNNERS 4:29 

4 1 F50 380 LAING WENDY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4:07 

5 3 M40 880 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 4:00 

6 1 M35 863 LOUDON PAUL CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:92 

7 1 M45 899 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3:89 

8 1 F60 854 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H 3:81 

9 1 M60 893 OSTAPOWYCZ PAWLO TRAFFORD AC 3:80 

10 1 F55 888 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:61 

11 1 F40 865 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 3:58 

12 2 M60 866 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 3:54 

13 1 F35 826 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC 3:49 

14 2 F40 897 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 3:45 

15 2 M55 370 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 3:38 

16 2 M45 372 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:18 

17 2 M50 371 SIMPSON MARK ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:15 

18 1 M70 834 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:06 

18 3 M50 378 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H&AC 3:06 

20 3 M55 366 WILLIAMS ALAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 2:86 

21 2 F50 821 ADAMS DAWN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:76 

22 1 M65 849 GIBSON KENNETH BARROW IN FURNESS STRIDERS 2:67 

23 1 F45 833 CASSON DEB NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:24 

24 1 F70 877 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H&AC 1:77 

25 2 M65 878 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 1:76 
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2008 – 2016 

Some stats for information 
 

 
 

Year 

 
Number of finishers in each event 

 

 
 

No. of 
Entries  

800 
 

100 
 

3000 
 

200 
 

1500 
 

400 
 

JAV 
 

H/J 
 

L/J 
 

S/P 
 

2016 25 36 20 38 23 23 25 12 25 26 104 
 

2015 25 27 12 29 15 21 14 5 13 17 80 
 

2014 11 23 9 20 10 18 11 4 8 7 61 
 

2013 10 14 9 9 14 11 9 2 2 6 46 
 

2012 6 13 7 16 4 7 10 4 8 10 41 
 

2011 12 15 8 19 2 10 12 7 11 14 48 
 

2010 11 24 8 18 6 13 11 4 15 17 56 
 

2009 7 24 5 19 4 17 6 1 9 5 45 
 

2008 7 15 4 13 7 7 7 2 6 6 40 
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Manchester Harriers & A.C.  

would like to acknowledge,  

with grateful thanks,  

the support given by the  

officials who are not members  

of our Club but who  

gave their time and expertise  

so willingly.  

 
Thank you. 
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Corrections/Queries: 
 

Please contact Manchester Harriers & AC 
 

by telephone (Brenda): 0161-796 6310 
 

or by email (Brenda): arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com  


